OP \$40.00 2922663

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM327900 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENTEFFECTIVE DATE:12/21/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BBK Tobacco & Foods, Inc.		12/21/2007	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BBK Tobacco & Foods, LLP		
Doing Business As:	HBI International		
Street Address:	3315 W Buckeye Rd Ste 4		
City:	Phoenix		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85009		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: ARIZONA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2922663	THREE CASTLES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8005682553

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-955-6688
Email: legal@hbiin.com

Correspondent Name: Brendan N. Mahoney, Esq.
Address Line 1: 3315 W Buckeye Rd Ste 4
Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brendan N. Mahoney

SIGNATURE: /Brendan N. Mahoney/

DATE SIGNED: 01/05/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=three castles assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005433 FRAME: 0989 Effective December 21, 2007, BBK Tobacco & Foods, Inc. hereby assigns all rights, title and interest in the registered trademark THREE CASTLES®, registration number 2922663, to BBK Tobacco & Foods, LLP. The purpose of this transfer is to correct an oversight in 2007 at the time of corporate reorganization.

Dated this 5th day of January, 2015.

BBK TOBACCO & FOODS, INC.

Joshua D. Kesselman President

RECORDED: 01/05/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005433 FRAME: 0990